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Thank you for purchasing the Gingko Smart Diffuser Lamp. Please read the instruction
manual carefully to achieve the best performance of this product.

Please keep this instruction manual safe for future reference.

- it isn’t just any other diffuser lamp -
Smart Diffuser Lamp

If you have any further queries, please feel free to get in
touch with us at customerservices@gingkodesign.co.uk or

visit our website at www.gingkodesign.co.uk

TM



Packing List

1x Smart Diffuser Lamp 1x Micro USB Charging Cable

1x Instruction Manual

- It isn’t just any other diffuser lamp-

Smart Diffuser Lamp
- it isn’t just any other diffuser lamp -



Product Description

Quick touch on this button to turn on and adjust the light
Brightness (3 light intensities).

Long touch the control button for 3 seconds to turn on or turn
off the diffuser.

Touch Control Button

Copper Oil Diffuser Plate
DO NOT touch when it’s in use.

Diffuser LED Indication Light
 Turns blue when the diffuser is turned on.

USB Charging Port

LED Charging Indication Light
Turns red when the product is charging and turns off
when fully charged.



Product Charging Instruction

The product usually arrives 70% charge, however, please fully charge before using
for the first time by following the below instruction:

1. Take the USB charging cable out from box underneath product.
2. Connect the USB charging cable to any USB plug adapter with a 5V output i.e. a
smartphone charger or a USB port on the computer.
3. Carefully connect it to the charging port on the product.

                                        ATTENTION: IMPORTANT

Please make sure the USB is facing the right direction before connecting it to
the product. Do not force the USB into the charging port if placed in the
wrong direction as it may damage the fragile charging port.

The indication light will be
red when charging. After
fully charged, the light will

turn off.



How to Use the Diffuser

The steps below will show you how to use the unique Diffuser of this lamp

Peel off the protective film on
top of the copper plate.

Touch the button for 3 seconds to turn
on the diffuser, it will then gently and
silently heat up to between 38 -42    .

Drop your essential oil into the
copper plate.

The plate will stay on at 38 -42
and slowly diffuse the oil;
when the essential oil has
been used up, a small oil
residue will remain. Please
use a damp cloth to wipe
clean before using again.

NOTE: in order to achieve the
best energy saving purpose,
the diffuse function will turn itself
off automatically  in 45 minutes
each time after use.



F How to Use the Light

The Smart Diffuser Lamp has 3 different light intensities and it works independently to the
diffuser. Therefore, it can be used either as an ambient light or just a diffuser.

A quick touch of the sensor button will turn on the light. Touch it
again and it will change to 2nd and 3rd brightness intensity.

To turn it off, simply touch it again when it’s on the brightest level
(the 3rd intensity).



What is the Smart Diffuser Lamp Made of?M

We care for the environment as much as you would and  providing something
which is sustainably designed and made is also our key product philosophy to our
business.

The Smart Diffuser Lamp is made of natural and sustainably sourced walnut or white
ash wood with recyclable frosted acrylic glass. The wood or acrylic glass we used on
this product might be also from recycled source.

Frosted Acrylic glass

+
DESIGN    TECHNOLOGY

NON-FRAGILE



Warranty & Product Care

Warranty

Product Care

This product is covered under one year manufacturer warranty starting from the date of
purchase. Within the warranty period, any repair service or components replacement will
be provided for free.

Warranty does not apply to the following circumstances:

1. Product failure due to improper use, misuse, drops, abuse, alteration, faulty installation, power
line surge or modification

2. Product failure due to acts of nature such as natural disaster, fire, flood, or casualty.
3. Any damaged made to the charging port by user error is not covered by the

manufacturer warranty.

1. The product is made of natural wood, any natural wood grain on the wood is not a
product fault.

2. Any drop of this product could cause damage to the device.
3. You can use  tissue or a damp cloth to clean the copper diffuser plate when it’s not in

use.
4. Please take extra care when charging this product with the USB charging port.



DEUTSCH

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der Gingko Diffuser Light. Bitte befolgen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung
sorgfältig, um die bestmögliche Produktleistung zu erzielen.

Lieferumfang:

1 Diffuser Light, 1 USB-Kabel und 1 Bedienungsaleitung

Bedienung des Produkts:

1. Eine kurze Berührung auf die Touch-Control-Taste, um es einzuschalten und die Helligkeit des
Lichts (3 Lichtintensität) einzustellen
2.Lange Berührung der Steuertaste für 3 Sekunden, um den Diffusor ein- oder auszuschalten.

Das Produkt wird in der Regel mit einer Aufladung von 70 % geliefert, kann jedoch während
der Lagerung oder des Transports seine Ladung verlieren. Bitte laden Sie es vor dem ersten
Gebrauch vollständig auf. Sie können das mitgelieferte USB Kabel an einen beliebigen
USB-Steckeradapter mit 5-V-Ausgang anschließen, um das Produkt aufzuladen, z. B. an ein
Smartphone-Ladegerät oder einen USB-Anschluss am Computer.

Kupfer Öl Diffusor Platte: NICHT berühren, wenn es in Gebrauch ist.
Diffusor-LED-Anzeigeleuchte:  Leuchtet blau, wenn der Diffusor eingeschaltet ist.
Ladekontrollleuchte: Aufladen - Rot; Vollständig aufgeladen - Schaltet sich aus

Wie man den Diffusor benutzt:

Die folgenden Schritte zeigen Ihnen, wie Sie den einzigartigen Diffusor dieser Lampe verwenden.

1. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie auf der Oberseite der Kupferplatte.
2.Berühren Sie die Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Diffusor einzuschalten (ein blaues LED-Licht
wird auf der Rückseite des Diffusors erscheinen, sobald es eingeschaltet ist), wird es dann sanft
und leise bis zu zwischen 38 -42 Grad erhitzen.
3. Tropfen Sie Ihr ätherisches Öl in die Kupferplatte.
4. Die Platte bleibt bei 38-42 Grad eingeschaltet und verteilt das Öl langsam; wenn das ätherische
Wenn das ätherische Öl aufgebraucht ist, bleibt ein kleiner Ölrückstand zurück. Bitte verwenden
Sie ein feuchtes Tuch zum Abwischen, bevor Sie es wieder benutzen.



Wie man das Licht benutzt:

Die Smart Diffuser-Lampe hat 3 verschiedene Lichtstärken und funktioniert unabhängig vom
Diffusor. Daher kann sie entweder als Umgebungslicht oder nur als Diffusor verwendet werden.

Eine kurze Berührung der Sensortaste schaltet das Licht ein. Bei erneuter Berührung wechselt es zur
2. und 3. Um es auszuschalten, berühren Sie es einfach erneut, wenn es auf der hellsten Stufe
(der 3. Intensität) ist.

Woraus ist das Diffuser Lamp hergestellt?

Der Diffuser Lamp ist aus natürlichem und nachhaltig gewonnenem Holz und Kupfermetall
hergestellt. Das von uns verwendete Holz und Kupfermetall kann auch aus recycelten Quellen
Stammen.

Garantie und Produktpflege:

Garantie
Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine einjährige Garantie des Herstellers, die mit dem Kaufdatum des
Produkts beginnt. Während der Laufzeit der Garantie werden jegliche Reparaturdienste und
Ersatzteilwechsel gratis ausgeführt. In den folgenden Fällen gilt die Garantie nicht:

1. Produktversagen durch unsachgemäße Verwendung, Zweckentfremdung, Nachlässigkeit,
abusive Produktbenutzung, Veränderungen, fehlerhafte Installation, Überspannung der Stromleitung
oder Modifizierungen.
2. Produktversagen durch höhere Gewalt, wie Naturkatastrophen, Brände,Hochwasser oder Unfälle.
3. Jeglicher Schaden am Ladeanschluss, der durch den Verwender verursacht wurde, ist nicht von
der Garantie des Herstellers gedeckt.

Produktpflege
1. Das Produkt ist aus Naturholz gefertigt. Natürliche Maserungen auf dem Holz sind Keine
Produktfehler.
2. Nachlässige Verwendung, wie das Fallenlassen des Produkts, und Zweck entfremdung können
dem Produkt und der äußeren Holzverkleidung schaden.
3. Sie können ein feuchtes Tuch zur Reinigung der Holzverkleidung verwenden. Vermeiden Sie
jedoch direkten Kontakt mit Wasser, da das Produkt nicht Wasserfest ist.
4. Verwenden Sie nur 5V USB-Adapter zum Laden (diese sind nicht inkludiert), um das Produkt
aufzuladen.



FRANCAIS
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté la Smart Diffuser Light de Gingko. Veuillez lire attentivement
le manuel d'instructions pour obtenir les meilleures performances de ce produit.

Contenu du produit

1x Smart Diffuser Light, 1x Câble USB, 1x Manuel d’ Instructions.

Fonctionnement du produit:

1. Une pression rapide sur le bouton de commande tactile pour l'allumer et régler la luminosité de
la lumière (3 intensités lumineuses).
2. Une pression longue sur le bouton de commande pendant 3 secondes permet d'allumer ou
d'éteindre le diffuseur.

Le produit arrive généralement chargé à 70 %, mais il peut perdre sa charge pendant le
stockage ou le transport. Veuillez le charger complètement avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.
Vous pouvez connecter le câble USB fourni à n'importe quel adaptateur USB de sortie 5V pour
charger le produit, comme les chargeurs de smartphones ou le port USB d’un ordinateur.

Plaque de cuivre pour diffuseur d'huile : NE PAS toucher lorsqu'il est en cours d'utilisation.

Lumière d'indication LED du diffuseur : S'allume en bleu lorsque le diffuseur est en marche.
Témoin lumineux de charge : En charge - rouge ; complètement chargé - éteint.

Comment utiliser le diffuseur :

Les étapes ci-dessous vous montrent comment utiliser le diffuseur unique de cette lampe.

1) Retirez le film protecteur sur la plaque de cuivre.
2) Appuyez sur le bouton pendant 3 secondes pour allumer le diffuseur (une lumière LED bleue
apparaîtra à l'arrière du diffuseur une fois qu'il sera allumé), il se réchauffera alors doucement et
silencieusement jusqu'à une température comprise entre 38 et 42 degrés.
3) Déposez votre huile essentielle dans la plaque de cuivre.
4) La plaque restera allumée à 38-42 degrés et diffusera lentement l'huile.
Lorsque l'huile essentielle est épuisée, il reste un petit résidu d'huile. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon
humide pour le nettoyer avant de le réutiliser.



Comment utiliser la lampe:

La Smart Diffuser Lamp a 3 intensités lumineuses différentes et fonctionne indépendamment du
diffuseur. Elle peut donc être utilisée comme lumière d'ambiance ou comme simple diffuseur.

Il suffit d'appuyer rapidement sur le bouton du capteur pour allumer la lumière. Touchez-le
à nouveau et il passera à la 2e et 3e intensité lumineuse. Pour l'éteindre, il suffit de la toucher à
nouveau lorsqu'elle est au niveau le plus lumineux (la 3e intensité).

De quoi est faite la Smart Diffuser Lamp ?

La lampe diffuseur intelligente est fabriquée en bois de noyer ou de frêne blanc naturel et
durable et en verre acrylique dépoli recyclable. Certains bois et verres acryliques utilisés pour
ce produit peuvent également provenir de sources recyclées.

Garantie et entretien du produit:

Garantie
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie fabricant d'un an à compter de la date d'achat.
Pendant la période de garantie, tout service de réparation ou de remplacement de composants
sera fourni gratuitement. La garantie ne s'applique pas dans les circonstances suivantes :

1. Défaillance du produit due à une utilisation inappropriée, une mauvaise utilisation, des chutes,
un abus, une altération, une installation défectueuse, une surtension ou une modification.
2. La défaillance du produit due à un acte de la nature tel qu'une catastrophe naturelle, un
incendie, une inondation ou un accident.
3. Tout dommage causé au port de charge par une erreur de l'utilisateur n'est pas couvert par la
garantie du fabricant.

Entretien du produit
1. Le produit est fabriqué en bois naturel, tout grain de bois naturel sur le bois n'est pas un défaut
du produit.
2. Une chute lourde ou une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit pourrait endommager l'appareil et
l'extérieur en bois.
3. Vous pouvez utiliser un chiffon humide pour nettoyer l'extérieur en bois, cependant n'ayez pas
de contact direct avec l'eau car ce produit n'est pas étanche.
4. Utilisez uniquement des adaptateurs de charge USB 5V (non inclus) pour charger ce produit.



ITALIANO
Grazie per aver acquistato Gingko Smart Diffuser Lamp. Attenersi attentamente alle presenti
istruzioni per ottenere le migliori prestazioni da questo prodotto.

Contenuto della confezione:

1x Smart Diffuser Lamp, 1x Cavo USB , 1x Libretto di istruzioni.

Uso del prodotto:

1.Un tocco veloce sul pulsante di controllo touch per accenderlo e per regolare la luminosità
della luce (3 intensità di luce).
2.Long toccare il pulsante di controllo per 3 secondi per accendere o spegnere il diffusore.

Il prodotto di solito viene consegnato carico al 70%, tuttavia, potrebbe perdere la sua carica
durante lo stoccaggio o il trasporto. Caricarlo completamente prima del primo utilizzo. Per
caricare il prodotto è possibile collegare il cavo USB in dotazione a qualsiasi adattatore USB
con uscita a 5V, come i caricabatterie per smartphone o la porta USB del computer.

Piastra diffusore di olio di rame: NON toccare quando è in uso.
Luce di indicazione LED del diffusore:  Diventa blu quando il diffusore è acceso.
Luce di indicazione di carica: In carica - Rosso; Completamente caricato - Si spegne

Come usare il diffusore:

I passi seguenti vi mostreranno come utilizzare il diffusore unico di questa lampada.

1. Staccare la pellicola protettiva sulla parte superiore della piastra di rame.
2. Toccare il pulsante per 3 secondi per accendere il diffusore (una luce LED blu apparirà sul retro
del diffusore una volta che è acceso), sarà poi delicatamente e silenziosamente riscaldare fino
a tra 38 -42 gradi.
3.Lascia cadere il tuo olio essenziale nella piastra di rame.
4.La piastra rimarrà accesa a 38 -42 gradi e diffonderà lentamente l'olio; quando l'olio essenziale
olio è stato esaurito, rimarrà un piccolo residuo di olio. Si prega di utilizzare un panno umido per
pulire prima di utilizzare di nuovo.



Come usare la lampada:

La Smart Diffuser Lamp ha 3 diverse intensità di luce e funziona indipendentemente dal
diffusore. Pertanto, può essere utilizzata sia come luce ambientale che come semplice diffusore.

Un rapido tocco del pulsante del sensore accenderà la luce. Toccandolo di nuovo, passerà alla
seconda e terza intensità di luminosità. Per spegnerla, basta toccarla di nuovo quando è sul
Livello più luminoso (la terza intensità).

Di cosa è fatta la Smart Diffuser Lamp:

La Smart Diffuser Lamp è fatta di legno naturale e sostenibile di noce o frassino bianco con
vetro acrilico smerigliato riciclabile. Alcuni tipi di legno e vetro acrilico che abbiamo usato per
questo prodotto potrebbero provenire anche da fonti riciclate.

Garanzia e cura del prodotto:

Garanzia
Questo prodotto è coperto dalla garanzia di un anno del produttore a partire dalla data di
acquisto. Le riparazioni o le sostituzioni di componenti entro il periodo di garanzia sono gratuite.
La garanzia non è valida nelleseguenti circostanze:

1. Guasto delprodotto dovuto a un utilizzo improprio, scorretto, cadute, abuso, alterazione,
installazione difettosa, sovratensione della linea elettrica o modifica.
2. Guasto del prodotto dovuto a cause naturali come calamità naturali, incendi, inondazioni o
incidenti.
3. Un eventuale danno alla porta di ricarica causato da un errore da parte dell'utente non è
coperto dalla garanzia del produttore.

Cura del prodotto
1. Il prodotto è realizzato in legno naturale, qualsiasi venatura presente sul legno stesso non è un
difetto del prodotto .
2. Una caduta violenta o un uso improprio di questo prodotto potrebbe causare danni al
Dispositivo e alla parte esterna in legno.
3. È possibile utilizzare un panno umido per pulire l'esterno in legno, ma evitando il contatto
diretto con l'acqua poiché questo prodotto non è impermeabile.
4. Utilizzare esclusivamente adattatori di ricarica USB da 5 V (non inclusi) per caricare questo
prodotto.



ESPAÑOL
Gracias por adquirir la Smart Diffuser Lamp de Gingko. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual de
instrucciones para obtener el mejor rendimiento de este producto.

Contenido del producto:

1x Smart Diffuser Lamp, 1x Cable USB, 1x Manual de Instrucciones.

Funcionamiento del producto:

1.Un toque rápido en el botón de control táctil para encenderlo y ajustar el brillo de la luz
(3 intensidades de luz).
2.Un toque largo en el botón de control durante 3 segundos para encender o apagar el difusor.

El producto generalmente llega con una carga del 70%, sin embargo, puede perder su carga
durante el almacenamiento o el transporte. Por favor, cárguelo completamente antes de
utilizarlo por primera vez. Puede conectar el cable USB C suministrado a cualquier adaptador de
entrada USB con salida de 5V para cargar el producto, como por ejemplo cargadores de
Smartphones o el puerto USB de un ordenador.

Placa difusora de aceite de cobre: NO tocar cuando está en uso.

Luz LED de indicación del difusor:  Se ilumina en azul cuando el difusor está encendido.
Luz indicadora de carga: Cargando - Roja; Completamente cargado - Se apaga

Cómo utilizar el difusor:

Los siguientes pasos le mostrarán cómo utilizar el difusor único de esta lámpara.

1.Despegue la película protectora en la parte superior de la placa de cobre.
2.Toque el botón durante 3 segundos para encender el difusor (una luz LED azul aparecerá en la
parte posterior del difusor una vez que se enciende), entonces se calentará suavemente y en
silencio hasta entre 38 -42 grados.
3.Deja caer tu aceite esencial en la placa de cobre.
4.La placa se mantendrá encendida a 38 -42 grados y difundirá lentamente el aceite; cuando el
aceite esencial
Cuando el aceite esencial se haya consumido, quedará un pequeño residuo de aceite. Por favor,
utilice un paño húmedo para limpiarlo antes de volver a utilizarlo.



Cómo utilizar la luz:

La Smart Diffuser Lamp tiene 3 intensidades de luz diferentes y funciona independientemente del
difusor. Por lo tanto, se puede utilizar como luz ambiental o sólo como difusor.

Un rápido toque en el botón del sensor encenderá la luz. Tócalo de nuevo y cambiará a la
segunda y tercera intensidad de luz. Para apagarla, simplemente tócala de nuevo cuando esté
En el nivel más brillante (la 3ª intensidad).

De qué está hecha la Smart Diffuser Lamp:

La Smart Diffuser Lamp está hecha de madera de nogal o fresno blanco de origen natural
y sostenible con vidrio acrílico esmerilado reciclable. Algunas de las maderas y vidrios acrílicos
que utilizamos en este producto pueden ser también de origen reciclado.

Garantía y cuidado del producto:

Garantía
Este producto está garantizado por el fabricante durante un periodo de un año desde la fecha
de compra. Durante el periodo de garantía, cualquier servicio de reparación o reemplazo de
componentes será gratuito. La garantía no se aplica bajo las siguientes circunstancias:

1. Fallo del producto debido a un uso inadecuado, caída, abuso, alteración, instalación
defectuosa, sobretensión o modificación de la línea eléctrica.
2. Fallo del producto debido a fenómenos de la naturaleza, como un desastre natural, un
incendio, una inundación o un accidente.
3. Cualquier daño causado al puerto de carga por error del usuario no está cubierto por la
garantía del fabricante.

Cuidado del producto
1. Este producto está fabricado con madera natural, cualquier imperfección en el veteado de la
madera no es un defecto del producto.
2. Las caídas fuertes o el mal uso de este producto podrían causar daños al dispositivo y al
exterior de madera.
3. Puede utilizar un paño húmedo para limpiar el exterior de madera. Sin embargo,
recomendamos que el dispositivo no tenga contacto directo con el agua ya que no es resistente
al agua.
4. Utilice solamente adaptadores de carga USB de 5 V (no incluido) para cargar este dispositivo.



If you have any further queries about this
product, please feel free to  get in touch with
us at customerservices@gingkodesign.co.uk

To discover more elegant and unique Gingko
designs, please visit

www.gingkodesign.co.uk

Product designed in Warwick, UK by Gingko Design Ltd
Responsibly made in China

Copyright    Gingko Design Ltdc

Unit C23c Holly Fa rm Business Pa rk, Kenilworth
CV8 1NP, United Kingd om


